


I flelicdly Botor 42/%/% {&
Nt G i plielicy g e
ﬂ//zg%}// et d//;////&//'z({{ ///4‘/////;/

WM o Hod U Tty
2 4%M/Zﬂ/%%/?fﬁ% W ortric?

M/{%/z Lo st oo Logusied




y
%Wf%m
(0 %weé . HZ%@ 007

7%%/2? W Db
% //ﬂ 24 &%@ il M%///M

s Hhsie

%f/m/? Y, 4 %W%M/ ek, %”/ ﬁﬂ’f










@
@/Ma%%’ﬁ/ /4[ 2 L72y, \

@/%’ M%{Mwﬂ/ﬁ /Mﬂ/ﬁ é) @Lﬁz

%////f////m@ﬁ @

% Wi 0 bty / Wlniiting pig (/oes

(/1 //// e, MWM%/%{J/M

i é}.@% //MZM///W@/%/ é/% |
44, Zéf /724 '-

% i /k/% et /i Wé/

) %?ﬁg &/Z?M///i/c Y Y 2 s // /Z%”ﬁ
Fas s Mol M it e L A0

) //{,/////4 %M//tﬁ/y///gﬂ 7}/ /%/// Z ﬂ//ﬂéc ///M /,f//(% E,
syl 4@/4 %%Zﬁiﬂ
/ WWM /4 a/ %M /%/4/ 4 W

/z/ z‘ zzm/ M 710 1l Do %/W




4,

u&*fv‘ﬁz.&s(g

»

" :
/(L‘Y i’ !f* f e b ol

P s

S T g

e,
\,‘”" & 2

ats o




TR "‘J‘\“*ﬂf

mc’fi ft rte o ,14
S £ :(J az Lfv r?? n’7L am_/?b// =

{rr_:' " /, /
{ A f(if{ [&Lf ﬂ_...f_..r 0 N 4 ¥4

(21 IMA 4 5

. ‘ [ [/ﬂ L Q. 471
:-ﬁ ff”‘/d oL f’,{{p/_, r(//
57' ;

i r'j: e f“L Q1L —ffi.,ru.!.:

o A 0 an D AOVAL |
. ]










Serwce

-@}f 2(/%//

U |

Dled,aé%/ 22 (217

///

Notified

; 19

Wl s 23, e
Jelwten [FGF F/F7 5 Sz

A1~/ C £ <

h .

u..pé-fg Lol § éA/

Status, a8 per copy.




.8 «-m e i AU

S - Netifed | (Ve dodeer 2.t 19 /4
M RQJ&;&}L RBEG / \)F;’é DEPENDENT %ﬁ‘? %@ % /@aﬁi

4 Fad f'f"‘?m}{;'/z_ ii.fﬁ...@(g

#s PER cuﬂ“

’Z—/Lfc‘o g . -‘_ * j/u/‘(‘ 8= T e U - (L er\_,,g&}«,\f (R
565" & arzf -------------- '

%\@M = v@waﬂ/ sritll e o Dsiiile
W WP@% 9T %

AS PER Cu‘x
06517 i P gt

20 o&b«.m;m Wbt
rwb) ng‘OQt%*QE’O GL“@‘%JQWIQLJ

0 F i “"M%}
‘ lll

‘S PER Copy

Appllcatzon filed : JI% 237 /?/
% Attorney 5/ U, ‘%/Zf

P 0 ol 50'/1/‘

; F _________ S P e S e G S
f
%T ‘ o'sz& W ““““ . Cert, Of}})!s Searched for 35 19

oo B ¢ b e T
MW&&»— M-LJM#{ = . H * 3 : s !

g :

B
— e Bl L



ENDENTW TN Py e
“r ) ﬂ% Mﬂm /ol e
T

céemrrl Widﬁ Notified J%lﬂ*gf'g =

Drﬂo
Act o

Act of Ma,y 1,.1920._.

% EDIBd j%ﬁ 253 /?d(??%/%ww%q
other claim. &fua,-ﬁ_ z
i {1 S ) Za7io- R

! ;
{2/ 1 %ﬁﬁ lfl% e Clerle,

. Application filed : L2720 I

|
Altorney \%Ziﬁm ﬂ%ﬁm 2

i bR SR AR VAT g 2 0% £ SR o 4 A S ‘ P‘E-".ui.‘u_,' FILES
{ £,
!& Cert.of Dis. Searchedfor. . ., 19 g SS —ij-‘f:_I_VED /\




3—226.

ACT MARCH 8, 1899.

o aawlar T na
Beeried. . wire

Invalld Certlﬁcate No. 4 _/1.3 f ‘?[/

P. 0. Address ;

Serwce.. ///'— 20 MQA/ g«/
Clalmant' igﬂ&% ,X MA/

e ]

Application Filed : W sl s 50 ,?f
y All papers re!at&ng to Claims under Act of
- Mareh 3, 1899, MUST be kept in this Jacket,

REJEUTED. &ef 251749,
Bosisiorer dead. e f.&ﬁ

01121




f;l.lD (Senes. a_}une 27 1890

» Warch d“ci', 2. c99.

g Serv;ce &>
L il
z"f.- .( 14

S (ﬁf /0'
Mailed .. e /m.

Rate and Period, §.. ,frmy%;;%{

m

oy Rl ’ 3

Deductions :!_...

AL ...,,,aﬁ.»fa /g N =y 18
T 2 B A '30 el

Rate and Period, §- j.az---,ﬁ ‘om. %247/, 18?/ i |




Memoraridum, S.E.Division.

Subjeot, Ne. 1075185, G4llespie,
: Eﬁiﬂm ate The testimony of claimant's sister oatu
that mant may bave nmgol to one nm ﬁim un-

R S0y Pty e L g B

e uired b9 Gsteruine ﬂaimt'c prior maritsl h
finitely.

of Carrie Terry (wl N. 45 St., for informe.
senBENLL S kit VR fz,, <18

This prospective withess 1s the nhimvn da
Swan, whose identity the clumt did not dise

y;?_%
August 13, 1924, _ R&Vviewer, S.E.Ds
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Memorandum, S, E. Division isaes B0 | Toet

gubjest. wnm& @1llespie

1 laimant 1s shown to have been married twiee w
ag allsged B er? She was firast married to one Myron Swan
from whom she was divorced in 1868 at Eau Glairo* Wis. Sh;
alleges that she wasg next married %o one George T. Gillesple
on August 1,1894 under the name of Lucy O. Swan,

ere 18 no evidence to show that she was married other
than EE gtated above. However, she admits the having borne
a child by one Bowman, and lta%en that she was not married
to him, £ho is alpo shown to have assumed the name of David
Waggoner at Leavenworth, Xana, BSald Waggoner was a soldler,
ghe dsnies over having lived in the marital relation with
Waggoner or that she ever indulged in improper relations with
him. The claimant 1s shown to have been 2 woman of bad morals.

Claimant's sister, Mrs, Nancy D. Moroy,'statca that 1t
was rumored that the cisimant hed married and borne a okild
by one Bowman Wilson who lived in the country from Northfield,
"inﬂ .

The claimant has furnished very meagre information for
further examination. She has refused to name witnesses who
have Imown her as well as having failed to give places of
resldence and periods correctly,

The claimant's daughter, by Swan, Mrs Carrie B. Terry,
states that she visited her mother and was with her for about
a year, at Jumction City, Geary Co., Xans., and that she was
about seventeen years 0ld at the time. GConsidering her age
at the time as seventeen years and the date of her birth ag
in the year, 1857, she probably visited the claimant at Junetion
City about the year, 1874, However, this is not reliable,
The marriage records of Geary Co., 8., should be searched
t0 cover the pericd from date of divorce from Swan to date
of marriage to the goldier,

efe « The investigation is continued at Ftmdtion
Oity, Geary 30., Kans,, for a search of the marriage records

as indicated above and for croggeex atio 3
at Leavenworth, Kangs, amin n of the claimant

go:arkﬁ. The speclal examiner, in cross examining the
c%sizan »._8hould bear in mind the t=itin Frank W. =2iihl11.
(f 1J£and Peter La Jole, (BJ 7), which alludes to a marriage
0 elaimant to David Wagner, If these affiants are yet living

and can be located they should be carefully 8¢ '
_ questioned as t«
:::t tggg may lnow relative to.an; marriage between illi!l:;“

Aug. 29,1924 )(A % L( Rk ¢
veg ; mmq.‘ R
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‘ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR |
Ry T BUREAU OF PENSIONS . o

SRR b ik

Kansas City, Mo., April 25,1925.
The Commissioner of FPensions:

Herewith are all papers in claim No.1075185, Lucy S. Gilles-
pj_e;, as widow of George T. Glllespie; Co. K 20 Ind. Inf., Civil
War. The case was returned to this district for further exami-
nation as indicated in memorandum attached to face of Rept.4.

on Dec. 24,1924; I undertook to cross-examine the claimant

in accordance with the instructions. In the beginning she did

" not seem to be in any worse condition than she was when I took
her initial statement but I had asked her only a few questions
when she closed her eyes and her head fell back. I thought that
she was dying. I summoned the nurse and she revived the claimant.
The claimant's hand was So 1imp that she could not write her name
to the statement(Dep.A). Yesterday I called at the county hospiltal
at Lea.venWOI‘th; Kans.; and made another attempt to cross-examine
the claimant. I falled completely that time. She declined to
make any furthe statement in the case. Her condition did not
appear to be materially different from what it was when I took v
her initial statement. ' _

The claimant's da.ug;hter' Carrie Blanche Terry(Dép.A' Rept. .4)'

stated that she lived with her mot‘ner a.t Junction City, Kana., for

about a year and 'l:.h.at while there haz‘wmother hgd. lots of ;aqd
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o, ‘Ho. 1075185, Gillespie.

. at . Papers have been examined in case Ctf, 650996,
pavi wwﬂé!. o, I, 6 Iowa '« It appears from the state-
mont of that 8oldier beforc & special examiner that he was

q no refercnoe being made to this claimant

" marr rec. times
ﬁ o tion, Claims of contesting widows were filed,

' conned
| g:o:gye! susam M, Wag_oner. and Emma Waggoner, neither of whom

' mowever, heve@ yet es blished title, It appears that this man
: ated from further consideration in this examination,

may be elimime .
pyidence) indioates that the olaimant has not remarr jed op -
othervise foPfelited titlc since the death of the soldier.

, s, To Northfield, Rice County, Minn., and iluwhwc
1 sor the tesBimony of witnesses indidated to determine claimant'’s
 pg1l marital history, and her status as widow of the soldier.

“Febtuary Ty 1924, Reviewer, S«E.D.

:‘:.l'




Board of Review | |
1.0. 813541 ! < RS
'.‘00 1073185 . %
Luey Gillespie 1

Widow of 2 : y :
George T. Gil l;py : g i, B S
00- " 20 IM- m. m’ “| 1’”. - ..__“L'

Chief of the _
Special Examination Division

This uui.u is roftrud to dotcrntuo whctlm-
claimant was mrlod other thm to m and lolucr.
_and if so, how such marriages were dissolved --
whether she was divorced froﬁ soldier, and what
her manner of life has been since his death in 1900.
Attention is invited to testimony filed by soldier,
in answer to her claim for one-half pemsion, in vhioh
it is mdiuted that she had been previomly married
to one Wagner. :

The correct spelling of soldier's name should be
ascertained.

Claimeiit's address is County Hospital, Lnnnvorn. -
Kansas.

Chief, Board of Review.
Examination approved:

Acting Commissioner. - i
RIR/ifs e ks (L SEN,




T

= T

-5
|
-1“‘\‘.\,1

—" - snbiaffs Yoo 1075185,  cillesple, y




~ Widow Divieion
 lelinde Bueker

.~ George T, Calespie , , .
- K 20 Ind. Inf, r : Hovember 16 1920

Thomas Higgine Atty,'
Fort Scott
Kanssns

. sir:

Refer¥1ng to your letter dated August 30, 1920,
éoneerning the title of the sbove nemed clsimant, you
are advised thet your courtesy in furnishing the ine
formation thot she is divorced from the soldier, is
appreciated by this Duresu, since it obviastes the 5
necessity of meking unneceseary colls upon the claimant.
The proper Jegsl sction will be teken in disposing of
said c¢leim, =nd you will be notified of such ection in

o e FRICS

e later communicetion,

Very respectfully




W, 0, 1165802--MAI.I NDA BUFKER

.. LEAVENWORTHounty _KANS

Soldler GEORGETGILLASBY_
Service .. K 20 IND _INF IR L) |
Address _..__C_QUMYhﬂ_QSPITAL_;_-_LE AVED :

furiszu)







R RS EEh,

: i GBS,
fis T e :
Widow mﬁﬂﬁ

G ame '3&1 1135:
K. Inﬁs w l W

Mrs. Malinda Bueker, [
R- Rt '1. B‘von‘ » ) y 5 =
Kansas. : : "

lﬂdﬁ:-

Your above cited claim under th§ act of May 1, 1920,
filed August 24, 1920, 1s rejected on the ground that you
are not the former widow of the soldier, having been
divorced from him, May 16, 1892,

Very respectfully,

_ Coumissioners
WE/FLE - - o




Sir:- : * : e

 The above cited claim under the st M h
filad August 24, 1920, is reJaM on the
the claimant is not the Mar w:tm of WW
haﬂ.ng been M‘fmﬁ Brm him, m xeq 1892,

AN




-Qammingioner of RPensions, .. . ooy nisabhg

F——e

Washington, D, C.
My dear Sir:

-

I am attaching hereto for your information a
letter which I have received from Mrs, Tuc G}llesgie,
County Hospital, Leavenworth, Kansas, who has & claim
for pension, #1075185, pending before your Bureau, Will
you kindly return her letter to me with advice as to
the present status of her claim, and whaet is delaying
action on same, and greatly oblige

24 0. /075 sg4 9K Yours very tmly,
& K 20 Id %5

i ”""‘"‘:”*. '-"2'—"'. -]

e e A B e
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Washington, D. C. o4

#

7 :8 r e p < & e e e e T —— — —
e B e P B i Ve R i P e e S 7 = e T - " - - - g = — =

I inclose herewith additional evidence for considera- ‘k-ﬂi

tion in connection with the claim for pension of Lucy Galespie,
723 Delaware St., Leavenworth, Kansas, widow of Ggorge T. Galespie,
alias George T. Gallispy, Co. K 20th Indiana Infantry. You will

note that this claiment has made diligent effort through her at-
R A A PP A

torney to secure a copy of the court record of her divorce from
— SIS e

her former husband,cyyron Swan, said to have been obtained about

1865, but has been unable to get same. Inasmuch as this was now 1“

over fifty years ago I trust it will be possible for the Bureau

to waive this requirement and grant this old woman a pension on
pees— . ._the ewvidence now -on file—in -the ecase+ If you-will. adv
whether this can be done, or whether it will be necessary fﬁﬁ

to file further evidence I will be very much obliged.

Yours very truly,




In the abo#e entitled claim for pension it

appears that the soldier, George T. Galespig,

died in the institution under your charge about | -',,ﬁﬁg
. | v .
September 22, 1900. o e

You are requested to furnish this bureau a
statement from the records of said institution
showing the date o1 the soldier's admission thereto,

the date of his death, his marital condition,'and

name and post office address of his nearest of kin,
i o

Very respectfully,




COMMITTEE ON MILITARY AFFAIRS
WASHINGTON, D.C..

gy W T
3. GLENN STANLEY. ASSISTANT CLERK o~ T

Februsry 19, 1918.  \O . 3/

Commissioner of Pensions,

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir: R ST D Y
I attach hereto a letter which I have received from

Arthur M. Jackson, an attorney of’ieavenworth, Kansas, iﬁ fur-

ther reference to the claim for pension of'Lucy Galespie, widow

of George T. Galespie, alias George T. Gallispy, Co. K 20th

Indiana Infantry. In view of Mr. Jackson's statement that this

widow is in a destitute condition would it not be possible for

you to make this case special, in order that it may be adjudicated

without further delay. If you could advise me I would be very

much obliged.

Yours very truly,




{" 3-871 |
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER
BUREAU OF PENSIONS
RECORD DIVISION

PRI T

5 f*@ffé@

Service ... %
QUL tg
No ...._..___claim, Service record _-}/., 191
_______________________ , Clerke
No claim, Alph’b record ... ... 191
______________________ , Clerk.

L [0 Chief Division.

CONGRESSIONAL.
BAD. w0 1275185 2584,

NAME OF CLAIMANT:

............. Ay ot

| g

=

The above-named claimant is, to best
of my knowledge and belief, & bopa fide
resident of the District which I repFesent;
and this inquiry is not made at the request
of any penston attorney or claim agdent.

4 :
These slips are exclusively for the use of Répresenta-
tives in Congress, and when used by any other person
will not receive consideration. 4 ;
Representatives will gzeatlyaid the Burgan of Pensions
in giving them an early answer, if they will fill and use
these slips in making calls in pension cases.

CONG RESSIONAL.
Wl ;;gézm (78
E OF CLAIMANT: =7,

d 5&//60/46(1)

P.0:

L7
Lo,

‘77 7
Co /Ll O% 5

Y ;
resident of the District whi
and this inquiry is not made at t
of any pension attorney or claim agent.

.\ » e \".
\_; "S 2 pIvIsInN rg?:;/
NS BURERUOP BT

e

_These slips are exclusively for the use of .
tives in Congress, and when used by any other.person
will not receive consideration. e

Representatives will greatly aid the Bureau of Pensions
in giving them an early answer, if they will fill and use
these glips in making calls in pension cases. ., X




Hon. H. Clay Rvans, IR ol 14 1 2 Sy i : x
' éomﬁissieﬁqr“qf Pensiona, ' ' ; R
Washington, D. C7 .,

Dear Sir:

I herewith enclose you YOur letter of regent date te lir.
George T. Gillaspy in regard to his wifp claia®one half of hiﬂlﬁcugian,
and attaéhgd thereto three affidavits in regard 4».5;&:. Your Imtttr.
to Ir. Gillaspy was not received by him until a short #*mn age and in
case the enclosed affidavits are not sufficlent to prevent her from ;
obtaining any part of his pension vou will kindly advise what kind of i
evidence you want or if vou have blank affidavits cancerning this

rmatter 1f you will send me the same I will endeavor to have them prop-

erly made out and send to you.




PUTH

| - i (e frin '
Hon, G. M, Saltzgaber, ikl B % JuL 31 1_920
- Commissioner of Pensions, o s i NS b
Washington, D, C. i #1075185, : ‘WMJ-ss_iovﬂ‘?ﬁl

Dear Mr, Saltzgaber:

I am writing you. this letter in connection with
the claim for pension of Mrs, Lucy Galespie, widow of Geo,T,
Galespie, Co. K, 20th Indiana Inf. Your office advised me
on June 24th that this claim had been rejected for the reason
that claimant failed to prove that she was the legal widow of
this soldier,

For your information beg to advise that lrs,
Galespie is 80 years of age, and at present confined to the
County Poor Farm. She states that a decree of divorce was
granted from her first husband in the Cirecuit Court at
Chippewa Falls, Wis,, about 1865, However, the Clerk of the
Court &t Chippewa Falls advises that he can find no record of
such a divorce, I feel sure lMrs. Galespie states the truth
in regard to being divoreced from her former husbend, and is
the legal widow of Geo. T, Galespie, and is certainly
entitled to receive a pension, and I wish you would please
look up this case and advise me whether it would not be
possible to have your nearest special examiner to Chippewa
Falls, Wis., go there and search for the record of her divorce,
or to waive the requirement of proof of divorce entirely and
allow her claim, R

Yours very truly,




. ; . .
HoUsSE OF REPRESENTATIVES U. S.

COMMITTEE ON MILITARY AFFAIRS

[ i HARRY E. HULL, TOWA,

'HARRISON. VA. JAMES H. DAVIDSON. WIS, :
DANIEL E. GARRETT, TEX. J. KUHIO KALANIANAOLE, HAWAIL WASHINGTON, D. C.
GEORGE R. LUNN, N, Y.

MARK L. BLACK, CLERK.

Noverber 28, 1917.

Commissioner of Pensions,
Washington, D. C.
Dear Sir:

I hand you herewith an affidavit signed by Luey
Galespie, 723 Delaware St., Leavenworth, Kansas, widow of
George T. Galespie, alias George T. Gallispy, Co. K 20th
Indiana Infantry, together with a letter from Arthur M.
Jackson of Leavenworth, Kansas, for considsration in con-
nection with Mrs. Galespie's claim for pension, to which
I trust you may be able to give favorable consideration.

If you could advise me of the status of the case
after giving this affidavit and letter your full considera-
tion I will be very much obliged.

Yours very truly,




November 20,1 917.

Hon. D. R. Anthony, e et T

Dear sir: Enelosed herewith, I send you arffidavit of
Luey Gallespie or Giliispie,toueching her elaim for
pension. There is no doubt in my mind put that this
0old lady was never married to one David Wagner but
only boarded him for so much per week and sone

gossip has caused the Pension Comméssioner to think
she may have been married to him. I hope this astfi-
davit will be s fficient,as this old lady is very aes -
titute and needs this pension very mueh., I am help-
ing her with this purely as an aet of caarity be-

cause T believe she is entitled to the pension
claimed.

Kindly present this affi
ment and help her all you can

L



s Loy i Sy,




LEAVENWORTH COUNTY HOSPITAL
G. A. BROWN, SUPERINTENDENT
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i Ay Hiouse of Bepresentatives

Svone meEnsor i @ommitter o Approprictions
e Sixty-Seventh Cangress

WALTER W. MAGEE, N. v. Rashington, B. ¢.

GEORGE HOLDEN TINKHAM, MASS.

Jum': :.smeaur , March 5th, 1922,
MILTON W. SHREVE, PA.

CHARLES F. OGDEN, KY.

ELLJAH C. MHIN”N ll. I
ROBERT E. EVANS, NEBR.
L. J. DICKINSON, IOWA.

e e T R T T [ T T TR s e

Commissioner of Pensions,

g T 7 ¥

Lesvemorfﬂ:“kau (_g / dg

I would appreciate it very much if you could advise me the
present status of the above mentioned claim? Also please let me know
if all necessary evidence has been furnished your Bureau?

& Thanking you for ;j?& response, I am
! ;1 p//mo urs very truly,

..... S. Gallespie, care County tal.

EDWARD T. TAYLOR, COLO.
WILLIAM B. OLIVER, ALA.
THOMAS W. HARRISON, VA.
ANTHONY J. GRIFFIN, N. Y.
MARCELLUS C. SHEILD,
CLERK.
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. Postmaster, - N T | . ,
- Northfield, R Gl TR Sl Sl ot i e
" “Ninnesota. =3 T ST T WS i — o

My dear Sir: e e A

The evidence in pension claim No. 1075185 shows that a man
named Bowman Wilson resided in the vicinity of Northfield, Minn.,
years ago,=- probably in the early seventies. He separated from
his wife(name not known)and went away with Lucy Swan, who was .
separated from her husband, Myron Swan. Wilson was the maiden _ )
name of sald Lucy Swan but it 18 not known certain whe thb30 W8k HLea
any blood relation to said Luey Wilson Swan. It is desired to ‘
determine what became of said Bowman Wilson. Said Lucy Swan is
now in the county hospital in Leavenworth, Kans., and is in such
condition that she cannot furnish any information concerning said
Bowman Wilson. Will you please be so kind as to make inquiry
among old residents of your vicinity and advise me whether you
caén furnish any information as to what became of Bowman Wilson
or furnish the name and address of any of his people, I am -very. -
Sorry to trouble you with this but as stated above the old . womamn. I si N
18 in such condition that we cannot obtain the information from
her and it is necessary to secure evidence to show wha;'heggtgﬁ,. i
of said Wilson. I will thank you for any assgistance that yc

Please return this letter with reply in the envel
is enclosed for your convenience, , Ne g

Very truly



Huited States Jost Office R W

Northfield, linn.
Dec. 29/24
Mr. L.V.S5tafford,
Special Examiner,

Dear Bir-
Have interviewed a number of &ld settlers and no one can recall such
parties, am sorry I can not any.information.

Very truly yo:;zéégﬁia//-

Postmaster.
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"For use in claim:ﬁ#. 1‘_;1-

_._-.-..._'& — tok M xR

L FA L <30 LSRR L R TS Ll T el v

d dir tlon from the
of each person named below, statzng the d;st§282m3n direc

post office, as well as the rural route and name of the road on which he

Sy A it £504T

resides, if in the country, or the street and number, if in. a city.
B R = e it e S gt AR A RIS Ay o
If any persons named are no longer within your mail delivery, such aid_
as you may give in definitely locating them will be greatly appreciated.
Use back of sheet if necessary.

Very respectfully _ d
P ,(;y7!¢¢1245h¢4g£4&,
Special Examiner.

Mrs, Neney Horey

¢Z€L4ﬁﬂ""hZ2&2Lx}ﬂ éifﬁ‘ ‘t454;1/1 L_f—mxkq, T4 '




;addﬁgga t.__

of each person named below, statlng the dlstance and direction from the

For use in claim No. 1075185  , please furnish fﬁhe :-ﬁ-ﬁéﬁ'.,_

post office, as well as the rural route and name of the road on which he
resides, if in the country; or the street and number, if in 3.city.

If any persons named are no longer within your,ﬁgil ‘delirlylery, such aid
as you may give in definitely locating them will be greatly ap.plreoiated.

Use back of sheet if necessary.

Very respectfully, _{

Special Examiner.

L.V.Stafford, Special Examiner, ' b i

Kansas City, Mo.,. | . 5 ;—,:

Dear Sir:-

=

The present address of Wilbur B Ooffm.m._ia_#J'

Baltimore Ave., West, Detroit, Michigan.

Mrs Coffman diei reg,gm;_ly__m _m:,‘ 0
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" o{ %’VWLQ. ‘7_7- 1¥9 0. 7 ~ (Form No. 59.)
| INAL HQNE FOR DISABLED VOLUNTEER SOLDIERS.
. o

3, 4,‘.:,}' kw.\@:_m&m s Ao
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.. I have the honor to transmit

- late........k..g;...._..oo.,

X%, who d1ed .at .................... . St Nl the........'&\h..-......dr:y

Very respectfully

l (GOVERNOR.




TuUnier vi me Heoord and Pension Office,
nwﬂh t, Washington, D. C.”

AM/"/(/ ar 1] A/z/wzm% %z:_,__

covd and Lension Office, Y ety a0 S h
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Commissioner.
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, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and ninety.. ...

State afure5a1d-

b m-f-neori-mthm and for the County and

aged,.. 57 _years, a resident of the .. -, County of

, who, being duly sworn accordmg to law,

v alrews ™
VC/V-Z% who was enrolfed on the&

Hefc state rm:k, ccmpnuy. and rc»g1menL in rnlm.nr) am \-he, or vea«el 1r

in the war of the Rebellion, and served at least ninety days, and was jonorably discharged al ..

&WJ%% e ey of M B g S That'he

1597{/.20- __unable to earn a support by reason of ... 4= -~ < e
Here name the diseases or Injurics from which disabled.

That said disabilities ;re not due to his vicious habits, and are to the best of his knowledge and belief

—

permanent; that he has..m."“..ﬂ applied for pension under application No. = = thatihensia

pensioner under certificate No. —— ; e L N
If a pensioner, the ccrl.mmr.e number only need be given; ifnot, give the number of the formner application, if one was made.

f the United States

That he makes this declaration for the purpose of being placed on the pension-roll o

under the provisions of the act of June 27, 1890.
;;M

He hereby appoints. ... J .2 ALy colof S e
State of . ., his true and lawful attorney {p prosecute his claim ; that his
P. O. address is WW , County of..... == e >

fw 7

“'In,lnmm a siguul.un.

5 resxdmg at.

i res1dJ.ng at. Mﬁ""! e ‘Jé‘ , persons whom I

ntitled to credit, and who, being by me.dul_y sworn, say that they were present and




R _ NOTES.

The act of June 27, 1890, requires, in ease of a soldier:

(1) An honorable discharge (but the certificate need not he filed unless called for).

(2) A minimum service of ninety days.

(3) A permanent physical disability not due to vicions habits, (It need not have originated in the service.)

(4) The rates under the act are graded from 6 to $12, proportioned to the degree of inability to carn a support, and are nct
affected by the rank held.

(5) A pensioner under prior laws may apply under this one, or a pensioner under this one may apply under other laws, bat
he cannat draw more than one pension for the same period,
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Washington, D. C., (/X . &£/ _ 1897,
Sik:
Will you kindly answer, at your earliest convenience, the questions enumerated below? The

information is requested for future use, and it may be of great value /our fam 11

2D/
)'7/"‘&../, Wi‘%

Commissioner. = g

Very respectfully,

'-“".\-\Eo. 1. Are you a married man‘? If 50, please state your wife’s full name, and her maiden name.

/QZA,J;WBQ fes: j&ﬂ(ﬁ/ / ______________ ’ﬁi 2222/ Levere /}’,{,émj

YD 0O _No. 3. What record of marriage exists? Answer: & ZICECEECEEF %W :

T L

& f No.4. Were you previously married? If so, please state the name of your former wife and tﬁ o

! 5
74
date and place of her death or divorce. Answer:. 6/54 -~ _,% W%'/ m‘}

No. 5. Have you any children living? If so, please state their i
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ﬁcate; and they should be used whenever it is possible to mdma.te preclsely the Ioca.non

case or injury, the entrance and exit of a missile, an amputation, &c.

. he absence of a member a session of a board and the reason therefor if known, and
; the name of the absentee, must be indorsed upon each certificate.

f eI Pension Claim No. _ftéf,j i g/ 7

State a¥ovo whath mrﬂgﬂ,in , OF restorution. ] ) ‘/

. >l Rank, w

A 7 E ‘ 7

Companyw Reg't ‘Q*‘G/ L. _%mhd ']J("-‘"" State,
| mmz‘a w&}l_’ﬁ% é z;@mw e dﬂ"—"—’ﬂ 189/

U [Date of exnmination. ]

We hereby certify that in compliance with the requirements of the law we have carefully

examined this applicant,who states that he is suffering from the following disability, incurred

of disn- in the service, viz: M“f&:ﬁ M&*J&M

ity
, Itavensionenfll and that he receives a pension of - dollars per month.
i{nnl.onaetha - .
ke He makes the following statempent upon which he bases his claim for @d-s-? PO,
i f [Original, fac Testoration, &¢.)

Hero give the
:::*:':;na‘nt A’é"‘*‘“ﬂ-"——% "'—-—-- M’?ﬂ %u./c/(-u. (=
a8 briefly and
:;P&TF;C"QA_M o o/ /&M— M A

Upon examination we find the following objective conditions: Pulse rate, _AL‘@__;
respiration, 2 é ; temperature, ff;, height, d _feet j __inches; weight, ﬂ_
pounds; age, - _ years. e =

Here give a full =
description of o / 97 ! CA /
the gipnhili- /4/¢ M _/‘C"&éwl/

ties, in aecord:
ance with pars. e & 1<
5,6.51, 52, &c., . e E‘-«-—L—( . : -& i
of Book of In- w N =
structions for pas —
1889 A,;w‘io—\_-_ oF i e =
& . —
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Jurlq SIYY 9sn I

Sarwio -

Jorq 9y3 uo

. PIVOg, puUT .’

Applicant fok O1egriec ok
No.fi//ﬁ, ;f/i 7

DATE oF EXAMINATION:
Q. Dpeeh - U B s,
?} ix&cvf/{'t. Q,‘&(_AL-(:M _Pr“_’

aaanZecogh sy, ) Boarn.
2 ol

=

i /"’ AL b Treas,,

Post office, ﬁéﬂ-‘ov v
County, M

State, WA

P. S.—Write your Post-office address plainly and in full

b

s e e ——— e S =




is invited to the outlines of the human skeleton and figure upon

they should be used whenever it is possible to indicate precisely the

disease or injury, the entrance and exit of a missile, an amputation, &e. ST 1

The absence of a member from a session of a board and the reason therefor, if known, and
of the absentee, must be indorsed upon each certificate. : ¢

¥ Pension Claim No.e(\r-\('b I
 Rank, (X a=

‘ &MMM State,

location

D CbmpanykL, =L 0 Reg't R
Gt ot \\_aeAt A LM ot My enain

[Post-oftice address of the Board.]

(= O W ,139’. 5

5 g [Data of examinstion.]
Ex -l . L - 3 - - .
R We hereby certify that in compliance with the requirements of the law we have carefully
.__ = e -examined this applicant, who states that he is suffering from the fol]owing disability, incurred

h:“-:;‘f'du'-- in the service, viz :MMLT\ A oA GR—-/' Lo e

-_

Ifapensioner,fill ; -
in the amount; amd-that-heTeCeIVe-pensionoia_/ __ deHarspernonilne
ifnot,erase tho
whole line. o y I ; e
He makes the following statement upon which he bases his claim for (;§-4-1 (Was
/? - 5 = [Original, i , restoration, &e.|
Qpam AN W~ s Q/&\N A [ ) AN N . ~
Here give the Q/\' ‘S‘M G—"\W =L _z.}_\,A;
claimant's . =
etatement -
as briefly and
as compactly
as possible.

Upon examination we find the following objective conditions:. Pulserate, _ A&

respiration, ﬁ temperature, _gVQL; height, _ % feet inches; weight, \ b 2
pounds; age, years. 3}3&_\-4._\{&__ & o A~ . -
o STt _9;.-_-.. oo OAAA AUAY . =y

— Hepgizeafoll
description of " . i
the disabili- - C\’M’ QWY 07
ties, in accord- v \‘
25 . 0

M - ,b_\.\.ﬂ_hg.ﬁag:m
SrcsrcA b Lot L o
A0 OANTAUS A A o8 k:o 2
]




- SURGEON'S GERTIFIGA?E

IN CASE OF

Qnmé\ % Qs&,mw.ﬂ,..,‘
: Co&ﬁ_o_Reg’t ?iv—&.l

._-.,_-.g‘

; Applfbant fa’r Qwian
: Mo .30

DaTE or EXAMI‘N.ATION

_ELL_Q_L 1394

—Q@%_, Pres,,

, Sec'y, ) BoarD.

, Treas.,

Post office N BASAANNAVDANA

County, Lty
State, - : _$M ;

P. S.—Write your Post-office address plainly and in full,




(3—111.) ( .

;,s:prhﬁcate and t‘hey should be used whenever it is possible to indicate precisely the location
- of a disease or injury, the entrance and exit of a missile, an amputatton, &c.

The absence of a member from a session of a board and the reason therefor, if known, and
the name of the absentee, must be indorsed upon each certificate.

mumlecol  Jnerease Pension Claim No, 813.541

[State above whether for original, jucrease, or restoration. ]
; Fomo and ruk G@0OTEE T.Gillaspy. Rank, private.
L § CompanyD gt JK20Reg't Ind.V.Inf, ij;nh angas; - igpdy
| [Postsoffice address of the Board,
ﬂl:in?u:nl‘a post- § =t , 189

[Date of examination. ]

We hereby certify that in compliance with the requirements of the law we have carefully
" examined this applicant, who states that he is suffering from the following disability, incurred
E R in the service, viz :Rhaumuiangﬂmaag_df_nmm,diﬂau_nf_hﬁ.r_f, S
disease of back,piles and impaired vision. 5.

“s‘n"fa?:’f;%i:%l' and that he receives a pension of =====---- eight---w-ooo- | dollars per month.
ifnot,erase the
e Lo He makes the following statement upon which he bases his claim for increase
[Original, increass, restoration, &¢, ]
2 Rheumatism in right arm and right hip.Often have palpitation
He: ive the
ftatemen;of heart,and smothering spells.Eyes are weak,pilés hurt and bleed
a8 briefly and
wreneeyoften, I am 3/4 disabled from doing manual labor. 4
Upon examination we find the following objective conditions: Pulse rate, L;
respiration, 30 _; temperature,200 _ : height,5 feet 9 inches; weight, 170

pounds; 6de, 61  years. Body well nourished,chest symmetrical,lungs
normal. C-D/increased.apex not visible,but percussion reveals the

Here give a full

fecription of faet that apex beat is 3 inches direetly below nipple;impulse
T in accordance
wi

yin Book of heaving,action irregular in force but rhythmical.Pulse,standing,

125,after moderate exergise 150 per minute.No objective s toms
of rheumatism; howaver his walk and movements generally 1nd1cate
pain and roughness 1n the joints.Abdominal viscera normal.

Sphincter ani relaxed.mucousmam.red three internal pllos AL
1/6 of an inch,and the other 1/4 of an inch in diamiter, the latter
ulcerated and bleedm:r.Thesk:n of left leg,on anterior and outger
The actusl or @Spects,from ankle to & mches above,discoleredsabout the center

|'!ru!m| bl origin
P gl‘ii.i.fii‘:::.'; of this discoloration,is & scar one inch ¥n diameter,evidently
must be fully ¢
m“?"]:'"“m- caused by varicose ulcer;the veins however are not enlarged.

1y nh_nvaln,

e Eyes normal in appearance,pupils of the same and normal size',

ageravated by

i oo i TE€SpPONA to light and shade rudily..vi' sboth eyes, D,12/20

the bourd must

Wiennias: _ Ne history of vicious hnhi;a,no other dillbilitY found telt

ta such habits

::‘;,';:,;“*cxist.rrom age md above dncribcﬂ causes _e ;
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| REPLY REFER TO

A. & N, Divisz. . 31866 ¥
v.0. #1,075, 18i‘ : I‘ g | (‘] g
Lucy,widow of | YRS .
Goorie T, G-ales;pPE%&RTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Army 35 LR
Gsorgs T.Gillaspy, BUREAU OF PENSIONS FEB 25 1920
L] ; !

K,20" Ind.Inf. WASHINGTON CR¥YE ) viels

il L

February 7, 1920.

The Postmaster,

Leavanworth, Kansas.

_-_.,___'_, i) ) 'Sil"‘.;

—— AT SRR — e s e

In the above cited claim for pension it appears that
the post-office address 6{ the claimant, Lucy Galespie,
October, 1917, was #72; Dela&are S8t., Leavenworth, Kansas.
For use in said ciaim, you are requested to“furnish
this bureau a statement setting forth whether the claimant
is living, and, if so, her present post office address; or,
if she is dead, the dats or approximate date of her death.
An early reply with the return of this 1etter,nndgr.  £.

cover of the enclosed envéloPe which :eqﬁirea no postﬁgq,_~i

will be appreciated.

Very respectfully,

Present aldress of Mrs.Lucy Gul&cpi&

is,care County Hoapital Le&veawemm,
K&nsas.
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Btate of Vfisconsin, | =~ 1.l H. 8, IBOR0 o0 5 S
Eau Claire County the Circuit Court for Eau Claire County, Wisconsin, do hereby certify

that I have compared the annexed copy with the originaldudgment,

In Re- Myron Swan, VS=- Lucy S. Swan,

on file and record in my office, that it is a correct transcript there-

from, and of the whole thereof.

Given under my hand and official seal, at Eau Claire, Wisconsin,

this Y ____A.D.19%%s
aiClerk.
|
- — — e




744

it a regular term of the Circuit Court in and for laiﬁ

ﬁ‘ ' 5 -‘-_-.
1"'" -1'_' -
cnpnty bognn and held at the Court Rooms in the Village of
Eau Claire in said County on the Fourth Monday of Sebtember

e . =
i: A, D. 1868-to wit-October 2nd 1868.
2 ~aw Present, Hon, H. L. Humphrey,
- Circuit Judge.
Myron Swan, :
"Plaintiff, SEHS;
_/]/‘ " ’}'\\
\ S90S
O
Fic

VS-

Tuey S. Swan,
Defendant.
This cause having this day been brought on to be heard

upon the bill of complaint filed herein, taken as confessed by
the defendant, and upon reading and filing the order of F. We

v
Prindle Esq, & court commissioner in and for said county
directing that the service of said summons in this action be

made upon said defendant by the publication thereof in the
Eesu Claire Free Press & weekley newspaper printed and published
in ssid county for six successive weeks once in each week,
and on reading and filing the affidavit of H. W. Stocking one
of the printers and publisher of said paper, by which it
appears that the summons in sai@fﬁétipﬁ-yaa published in said
peper for six successive weeks o;eiwin“eaoh week and on reading

and filine the affidavit of E. W. Bartlett one of the attorneys

for ssid plaintiff by which it appears that a copy of the
summons & complaint in this action was on fhe 29th day of




¢rﬂa and that the Baid defendant has been guilty of the several

aﬂbs o{ adultery therein charged; On motion of Messe® Cousins

- and Bartlett Attorncys for said plaintiff, It is Ordered and

Ad judged and
it-is the Judgment of the Court now here that the marriage

"contraot between the said plaintiff and defendant be dissolved

and the same is hereby dissolved accordingly: and the said
parties are and each of them is freed from the obligation
thereof, and that it shall be lawful for the said complainent
to merry again in the same manner as if the said defendant was
actually dead, and it is further Ordered and adjudged that the
8aid plaintiff have the care, custody and education of the said
children Carrie Blanch Swen, George W. Swan and Charles=Fredeiick
Swan until the further order of tﬁis Court. _\f;'h _Lf
By the Court,”

HE“IQigﬁhﬁiféy,

Circuit Judge.

el
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BRIEF JACKET INDEX ‘ ( SPECIAL E)L.-.-A;INAT'IQN DIVISION

™~
el
t -

<

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF PENSIONS

‘ No. 10751 85 L
Lenple, widow of George Gillesvy, K, 20 Ind. Tnf.
Aocts of Apr, 19, 1908 and Sept. 8, 1916.

In cases submitted for special examination the papers should be indexed to show page numbers, names and
addresses of claimants and witnesses, dates of filing, and subjects covered, a separate index being required for each
brief. In indexing surgeons’ certificates, dates of examination, not of filing, should be stated.

1 Cireuit Court for Uau Claire, County, Wise. Divorce of Myron Swan
' vs Imey S« Swan, Oct. 2, 1868, {) :

2 Postmaster, Leavenworth, Kas. Present aldress of Mrs. Iuecy Gillmh-
County Hosp. I.oavamrth. Koo, 3

Claimant, Sept. 22, 1916, declarations

Octs 3, 1917, Cleimant's aff., Soldier died, Sept. 24, 1900, &t Sol-
dier's Home, Leavenworth, Kas., Prior to his mar. to olmt.
soldier was divorced from Malinda Gillespie, May 16, 1892, at
Bourbon Co., Xansas, Clmt was mar to liyron Swan in 1857, from
whom she was divorced in 1865, at Chippewa Co., Wisc. Cohabita-
tion. Hou~remarriegs. ¢

5 Hove. 30, 1917, Claimant's affs Ne;ver was marricd to Dlvtd Vaguers.
6 Clerk Circuit Court, Chippewa Falls, Wisc. Oct. 8y 1917+ Fo record
of ddvorece of lyron Swan vs Luocy Swen. : '

1 Weatg:gn :1619-6031. He Do Vo 8oy Jane 26, 1918, Death of soldler, Septs
» L}

8 Mars 22, 1918, =same as above.

9 Jan. 5, 1918, Name 6f Devid Wagner does not aizess
One David Waéganqr, Co. I, 6 Iowa, Inf. was ng.:ﬁ m
1886, Nearest relative, Susan VWiaggoner, wife, Syri

10 Nove 44 1097, Marriage Cirvoular, Married to

hug. 2, 1895, Leavenwortn, Kas, Prev. mars %0 |
11 District Court, Bourbon Co., Kansas, Octs 8, 1917,
Gillespie and Geo T+ Gillespie, lay '16;_‘1-‘33 oyl

Chippewa Falls, Wise. Nio

12_'




